# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AGOSTO CORPORATION LTD.	04/08/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYAGD INC.
Street Address:	CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS
Internal Address:	ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	VG1110

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61476480
Application Number:	13235553
Application Number:	13235567
Application Number:	13235583
Application Number:	13235605
Application Number:	13235620
Application Number:	13235745
Application Number:	13235776

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT

Address Line 1: 4940 MUNSON STREET, NW Address Line 2: AEGIS TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2553011US1AV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. SEBOLT
SIGNATURE:	/JosephASebolt/
	FAICNI

502759909 REEL: 032634 FRAME: 0073

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=2553011US1AV-Assignment2#page1.tif
source=2553011US1AV-Assignment2#page2.tif
source=2553011US1AV-Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032634 FRAME: 0074

# **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, Agosto Corporation Ltd., a British Virgin Island corporation, having a business address of Craigmuir Chambers. Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Island, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement, in and to the inventions or improvements as shown and described on Schedule A as attached hereto and incorporated herein, and to any and all standard utility applications, divisionals, continuations, and reissues thereof, and to all Letters Patent issued therefor in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for

M

PATENT REEL: 032634 FRAME: 0075 procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Agosto Corporation Ltd.

Assignor

By: John Gordon Murphy

Date: April 8,2014

AND Syagd Inc. hereby accepts the assignment of said patents as set out in Schedule A hereto.

Syagd Inc.

Assignee

By: John Gordon Murphy

late: //orl Fib

SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower 4940 Munson Street, NW, Suite 1100 Canton, Ohio 44718-3615 Telephone (330) 244-1174 Facsimile (330) 244-1173 JAS/kms

		With the same of t			
12010141			Dates		Description of the last of the
Number	\$ ************************************		-465		<del></del>
F - 2 - 4 - 1 - 1 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5		Senal Number	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
SSSUTTOSTAV	ESSENTIONING OF REDUCING OIL BENEATH THE GROUND	£1/475,480		AFGENA	William Colonia Coloni
553011US2AP	2553011US2AP SYSTEM FOR REDICING OIL BENEATH THE COMMEN	2014014	+	7707/or/a	
Ta chita And a line	STATE OF CHARLES	13/235,553		9/19/2011	madê
SSSUTIOSSAP	2335UTIUSSAP METHOD OF REDUCING OIL BENEATH THE GROUND	13/235 567		0/10/2011	
	METHOD AND ADDADATUS FOR BITA SOLUTION	12/20/20/20	***************************************	TTOVICTIC	
2553011US4AP AN OIL EIFLD	AN OIL SIELD		general property and the second	market et Pil	
TOTAL STREET,		13/235,583		9/19/2011	
SS3011USSAP	1553011USSAP METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR I ITH 171MS CARRON MICKINE IN CITY!	100	6	4	
EC3244117	STATE OF THE STATE	12/232,003	8,668,022	9/19/2011	
JOSOTIOSBAP	233SULLUSBAP (METHOD OF CREATING CARBONIC ACID WITHIN AN OIL MATRIX	13/235 620		0/40/7044	
	METHOD AND ADDABATISE FOR POSTERS.			7707/CT/C	Annual Control of the
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	,AARA	ad room		
and holian	HYDROGEN INPUT AND THE AMOUNT OF OIL TAKEN OUT OF A		erineri	el Primeri	
553011US7AP	SS3011US7AP NATURALLY OCCURRING OIL FIELD	20 735 375		2,000	
	AAFTO CO. A. C.	12/432,/43	6,000,000	1102/81/8	
-X-co	INIETHOU AND APPARALUS FOR UTILIZING A CATALYST OCCURRING				
553011US8AP	553011USBAP WATURALLY IN AN OIL FIELD	ארר זכר/ כנ	L L	5	4
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED I		A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	2		2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 032634 FRAME: 0077